SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timeothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
HS\?;: Case Number
JOLYNN M GARRISON (et al.) 2015CVB53

PROPERTY ADDRESS
1185 FERRIS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18503
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
09706/2016  Advance lee Advance Fee 95761 $0.00 %1 350,00
09/06/2016  Advertising Sale (Newspaper) S15.00 S0.00
0906/2016  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 517.50 $0.00
URG62016  Crving Sale S10.00 $0.00
09/06/2016  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
09/06/2016  Levy $15.00 $0.00
090672016 Mailing Costs $36.00 $0.00
0906206 Posting Handbill $15.00 $3.00
(9/06/2016  Press Iinterprise Ing, $1,264.83 S0.00
09/06/2016  Sheritt Automation Fund $50.00 SO0
09/06/2016 Wb Posting $100.00 50.00
11502/2006  Service $210.00 SO0
11022006 Service Mileage $24.00 SO.00
1170272016 Copies $7.00 50.00
110220016 Notary Fee $15.00 50,00
11/022H6  Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 $0.00
1141272006 Sorcharge $150.00 $0.00
21207 Poundage $25.66 $0.00

$1,974.99  $1,350.00

[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(624.99) i

Printed: 2/1/2017 11:27:41AM R T TR IS g Page 1 of 1
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

PA OPERATING ACCOUNT ]]ﬂBE_I!EfIQ_I_ﬂl_E NUMBER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ {80063 101297
3-7568/2360
N 5
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Pennsylvania Office [ ’TJ)R N Lfl 124 () {7 *767315, [ )- C Florida Office

100°W. 3rd Ave, ’ 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Consh [bml!; ZO;‘JA 19428 New Jersey Office Fort L S(%Lut;i 1103
“onshohocken, 942 ort Lauderdale B5300
(PID 215-568-9500 Wooclicirle%(égr L’;’g‘;{t%é’emcr (PH) 954-378- [757
Ak 1 [ drin f : (FX) 954-8378- 1758
Aeaseds DA, ML bl]lte 200

Cher lx Hill, NJ 08003
Y Boh- G()“l )400
(FX) B26-6G69-3399
www,ucdrev.com

Sent via fax # (570)389-5625

Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
Attn.: Real Estate

Re:

HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the Registered Holders of the Renaissance
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-4

VS,

JOLYNN M GARRISON

THOMAS M GARRISON, SR.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-US. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

Columbia County
Docket No.: 2015-CV-653/ 2015-ED-103
Premises: 1185 Ferris Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Sheriff’s Sale No.-

To whom it may concemn ;

Please stay the Sheriff Sale scheduled for 02/01/2017, on behalf of the Plaintiff.

Sale is stayed for the following reason:

Due to HAMP Modification Plan.

Amount collected in consideration of stay: $1,283.22

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If yon have any questions or concerns please contact
us via email: SalesandBid @udren.com.

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.
Jodie Boos

Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 14090612 CASE#: 14090612-1
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustée for the l COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Registered Holders of the Renaissance  CIVIL DIVISION
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed " Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-4
Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V. ‘
JOLYNN M GARRISON, THOMAS M
GARRISON, SR. UNITED STATES OF
AMERICA-US. ATTORNEY FOR THE

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA ?
Defendant(s) ‘

NO. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Thomas M Garrison, Sr.
1185 Ferris Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Your house (real estate) at 1185 Ferris Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sheriff's Sale onl1-9-he at G000 at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main
Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $125,957.64, obtained by
Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property will be relisted
for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court 1o strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court fo postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an atlorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how 1o obtain an attorney.)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff
HSBC

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

UBREN LAW QFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

VS,

Defendant

JOLYNN M GARRISON
THOMAS M GARRISON, SR
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

Advance Sheriff Costs:

1185 FERRIS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

Wednesday, February 1, 2017
2015CV653
$1,350.00

Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale (Newspaper} $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill $15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. $1,264.83
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $210.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $25 .00
Copies $7.00
Notary Fee $15.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge - - $15000
Total Sheriff Costs $2,144.33
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $68.00
Total Distribution Costs $68.00
Grand Total: $2,212.33

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SIIEET
HSBC VS JOLYNN & THOMAS GARRISON
NO. 142-2016 ED NO. 6532015 ID
DATE/TIME OF SALE: Feb, I, 39/77 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGL — 2% O BID $

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT b

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCTIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUI:: $
1.ESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $




{fq' Pj 6 40427C AM-DN

MARTHA E. VON ROSENSTIEL, P.C. Ao C2T Faied on % /;;;L/ LG
Martha E. Von Rosenstiel, Esq/ No 52634 «
[Teather Riloff, Esq / No 309906 2016 Scheel Jad on %/ f(’;)_//’é

leniece D. Davis, Esq / No 208967
James French, Esq/ No 319597

649 South Ave, Ste 7 A0/ 7cel T AX s

Secane, PA 19018 Sce. A (f_,tcz« CJU?O/Q
(610)328-2887 PRI - ]
Attorneys for Plaintiff /&u‘““/ Date w0 3/’ /’ /

FEDERAL NATIONAL MORTGAGE : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ASSOCIATION ("FANNIE MAE") . COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintiff
Vs. ;
SCOTT GARRISON AND HOLLY  : No: 2016-CV-0001281-MF
GARRISON , .
Defendant(s) ; 9. Cilo-RD - Qe

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS:

The real estate and improvements, if any, located at and known as 87 Creek Road Bloomsburg,
PA 17815 will be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County on

Date of Sale: M- § 2047 gpavut..t e B~ 02 - cqs - O%Li 600

Time of Sale: G 00 am |
Place of Sale; Columbia County Courthouse, 35 W. Main Street, Bioomsburg, PA 17815

This sale is being held on a Judgment in Mortgage Foreclosure filed under Docket No. 2016-
CV-0001281-MF in the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County by Federal National
Mortgage Association ("Fannie Mae"), Plaintiff against Scott Garrison and Holly Garrison,
Defendant(s). Judgment was entered on December 13, 2016 in the amount of §1 18,792.84.
The property was seized and taken in execution as the property of Scott Garrison and Holly
Garrison.

The property to be sold at Sheriff’s Sale is described as follows:



Fennsylvania Office [/ DREN I AW () | 1r‘717(74(3:5‘, 1)- (/t Florida Office

100 W. 3rd Ave. . 2101 W, Commercial Blvd
. lSullt(C 200A o New Jersey Office b;iuitg iooo
Conshohocken, PA 18428 woodcrest Corporate Center Fort Lauderdale, FI. 33300
(P11) 213-568-9500 111 Woodcrest Rd. (PH) 954-378-1757
NMark £ Leinen, B .

Lizvnsols BA, N H Suite 2 OO (FX) 9h4-378-1 708

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(P11} 8536-669-5400
(FX) 856-662-3599
wwnw, idren.cont

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the Registered Holders of the Renaissance
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-4
VS.
JOLYNN M GARRISON
THOMAS M GARRISON, SR.

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103
MJU#: 14090612 CASE#: 14090612-1

To whom it may concem:
In connection with the above captioned matter, enclosed please find the following:
1. Certificate of Filing;

2. Copy of Notice of the Date of Continued Sherifl”s Sale.

Your assistance in this matter is greatly appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Jodie Boos
Foreclosure Specialist
Udren Law Ottices, PC

MJIU/
Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings(@udren.com o
HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the
Registered Holders of the Renaissance
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Scrics 2004-4
Plaintiff

V.

JOLYNN M GARRISON

THOMAS M GARRISON, SR.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-U.S.
ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

|

| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
' CIVIL DIVISION

- Columbia County

 MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, Udren Law Oftices, P.C., filed with the Prothonotary of Columbia County
a copy of the Notice of the Date of Continued Sheritf’s Sale in the above-captioned matter.

Date: (/3 //g

MJU#: 14090612 CASE#: 14090012-1

T

Attorney fo

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(856) 669-5400

Morris A. Scot, Esquire
PAID# 83587



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com . B
HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registered Holders of the Renaissance CIVIL DIVISION
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-4 :
Plaintiff | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.
NO. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103

JOLYNN M GARRISON

THOMAS M GARRISON, SR.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-U.S.
ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF’S SALE

The Sheriff’s Sale scheduled for 11/09/2016 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter

has been continued until 2/1/17 at 9:00 A.M..

Date: j[/ 2 /@

Attothey for Plaintiff

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(856) 669-5400

Morris A. Scott, Esquire
PA 1D# 83587

MJU#: 14090612 CASE#: 14090612-1



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ 2/6:0

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 2600

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE § 2400
POSTING 1IANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SIERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES ¢ 77,00
NOTARY TO'I‘AI‘**********ﬁkf****(ﬁk*** $ 6% §o
WEB POSTING $150 4?
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. a3
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100 00

TOTAL hohckkoksk ke kodesk ks kok Rk sk k $ b)l{zg
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ E560

TOTAL e ok ot ok e ok e o ofe ok e ok ke R kol sk ok ok $7S’tw

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $ S0

TOT AL ksl fotokskoksdodolokok k6 % S;CD

MUNICIPAL FEES DUL:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20§
TOTAL ook e ok kot ok ok R o R o R o $ e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /<0,00
MISC. ) $
$

TOYTAL %%k sk dordor dorsobdorionk e g —

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) 5 313,33



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA vSS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice October 19. 26 and November
2, 2016 that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or
publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant
nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that
all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc
true,

D T By L LT T T T TR PN
- *‘\

(Notary Public)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
Karer M. Beach, Notary Public
Scoft Twp., Columbia County
My Commission Expires May 13, 2018

AN NOW,.eivivr e s 200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...............cc.......e for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COMMONWEALTH OF PLNNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF REVENLIL

BERBALT OF COMPLIANCE

P OBOX IR

TIARRISBLRG, PA 17128-1230

MR TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA

DEFENDANT

| PRIORITY CLAIM
FOR 4
SHERIFFS SALF,

Please Print or Type

. |
- | DATE OF SALE |
|
I

EXECUTION NUMBER

20E5ED103 {11/0916) '

17815

©11/09:2016
- AMOUNT
$4.576.88
REVENUE T CORPORATION TAX. |
- 0.00 -
EMPLOYFER EIN
- $0.00
SATES TAX LICENSE NUMBER
- $0.00
| SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER
FHR_HE_S0D - 5187688
INTIERITANCE TAX FILE NUMBER
- 3000
OTHER TAX NUMBER

JOLYNN M GARRISON AND THOMAS M GARRISON 5R

- F0.00

This statement is to advise you that the above owes the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania taxes, interest, penalty and lien costs as
shown on the Statement of Account below for the following taxes. This statement is made in accordance with 42 Pa. C.8.A. § 8151

and 72 P.S. § 1402 (Fiscal Code § 1402).

AL

For the following taxes a priority in the distribution of the proceeds of the judicial sale should be made in accordance with the

applicable provisions of the Tax Reform Code of 1971, 72 P.S. § 7101, et seq. Tax liens were filed with the Prothonotary of

Columbia County.

[ ¢ Sales and Use Tax, 72 B.S. § 7242
L.

Employer Witholding Tax, 72 P.S.

§ 7345

¥ Pennsylvania Personal Income Tax, 72 P.S. § 7345

B,

A Corporation tax lien is a first lien and is required to be paid out of the proceeds of the judicial sale before any pre-existing

judgement, mortgage, or any other claim or lien against the corporation in accordance with 72 P.S. § 1401 (Fiscal Code § 1401).

_l Corporation Taxcs, 72 P.S. § 1401

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

g Type f Tax Settlement or Lien Date Lien Number or Filing Period Amount or Balanc
Personal Income o 12/5/2011 T 11CVIRLT 5197001
[Personal Income Tax - 11/2/2015 150V 1446 52906.87
. N S A A $4 87, 88

TOTAL:

I certity that the above Stateme;;f;at Account is a true and correct statement of all liened taxes, penalties and interest owed to the

( ommonwecalth of Pmnsyivamd (bdbeﬂ :up(m the Department of Revenue records) by the above named entlty

Revenue 17

day of, Octobcr;:ZO 16

WITNESS my hand a.nd the seai ofthe Department of

DIRECTOR, BUREAL

Eileen McNulty

Sean Washington

OF (_OMPLIA_[\(,I:

/jw,\_ %,,%(zf:

SECRETARY OF REVENITE

i SECOND EXECUTION NUMBER |




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC

VS, Case Number

GARRISON, JOLYNN M {et al.) 2015CV653

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONLLSOd)

Zone:

Expires: Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

ot

Name: Served: Personally - Adult In Charge -

Primary 1185 FERRIS AVENUE © Adultin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18503 Charge: | .

£59A05L02

Phone: DOB: . Relation:

Atermage | o
Address: '

Time:

Phone: - - ~ Deputy: 2 . Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 vd ‘MDIMHIY ‘INNIAV SIHH34 S8LL

1.
2
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOLLY¥!dX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
HSES(? Case Number
JOLYNN M GARRISON (et al.} 2015CvB53

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
10/04/2016  03.06 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES

SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDSILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1185 FERRIS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

4%,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

October 05, 2016

COPMOMWEALTH OF PE’;‘@SYLVANIA
Hotarial Saal
Sarah Jene Kiroaman,
Town of Bloamiat 4, Columbia County
S Tt tes e e L W;ommlssia.n_xp:'es(lcxdzoas

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

-

5TH day of OCTOBER . 2016 J{}AJ_ ,/1,\_4_ Koo gpme )
k v
Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PG, 111 WOODCREST ROAD, CHERRY HiLL, N4 08003




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depinty

Case Number

Ve 2015CV653

HSBC
JOLYNN M GARRISON (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/06/2016 11:18 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NGTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTCR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
JOLYNN GARRISON HIS WAFE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR THOMAS
M GARRISON, SR AT 1185 FERRIS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 13603.

i,

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tonclly T Chambialiia

September 06, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PE’&'NSYLVAN!&
pMotartal Seal
Sarah Jane Klingamar, Notary Public .

NOTARY 1y Commission Explres Oct. 4, 2016 |

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of SEPTEMBER . 2016 Ja}[ﬂj} Qdu wn.ﬁomh_)

Plaintiff Atforney: UDREN LAW OFF!CES F’C 111 WOODCREST ROAD CHERRY HFLt)NJ 08003



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CVvB53

V5.

HSBC
JOLYNN M GARRISON (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/06/2016 11:18 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: JOLYNN M GARRISON AT 1185 FERRI‘VEN_E, BERWICK, PA 18603

1Ly

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tenctla T Chondaldaia

September 06, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PEUNSYLVAN
' Notarial saal
Sarah Jane Kiingamar, Notary Public
................. e e Ceeeee oo o Town of Bloomsbury,.Columila.County
NOTARY My Commission Expires Dct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of SEPTEMBER ‘ 2016 ;J&/Lg,/q Qﬂou K‘Q"‘U/\'Q’]’ﬂw

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFF.-'CES PC, 111 WOODCREST ROAb/CHERRY H;‘LL\ J 08003




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 09/16/2018 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 25531
GARRISON THCMAS M & JOLYNN M SR District: BERWICK BORO

1185 FERRIS AVE Deed: 20010 -g226
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: 1185 FERRIS AVE L.OTS

Parcel Id:04C-02 -169-00,000
Aggegssment: 36,535
Balances as of 09/16/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumeia COUNTY SHERIFF

By: Per:




o

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
HSBC
VS, Case Number

GARRISON, JOLYNN M {et al.)

2015CV653

Category: |

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

f?< Not Spemfed >

omestlc Relatlons Off‘ce of Columbla COL

1 WEST MAIN STREET

12ND FLOOR
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
| _poB:

Alternate .

Address: |

Phone:

Date:

Time:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

HSBC
Vs,
GARRISON, JOLYNN M {et al.)

Case Number
2015CVEB53

SERVICE COVER SHEET

o7

Zone:

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice
e e

Manner: Expires:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00AM
"PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Notes:

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

Name:

SR Personally - A

1185 FERRIS AVENUE
'BERWICK, PA 18603

Primary
Address:
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Phone: DOB
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Date:

e

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Date: ;

Time:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

HSBC
Vs,

GARRISON, JOLYNN M {et al.)

Case Number

2015CVv6E53

Category: -?hejaﬂa'l' Estate

Manner:

Notes:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate _:'
Address:

Phone:

Name:

ginator

'UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

seie-

RISON

1185 FERRIS AVENUE
'BERWICK, PA 18603

SERVICE COVER SHEET

saleNotice

< Not Specified >

 bos:

Expires:

Aduilt In
Charge:

Relation:

Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

Zone:

Warrant:

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

- Adult in Charge - Posted - Cther

Mileage:

Time:
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Deputy:

...................................

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY %

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
HSB
S\,«g Case Number
GARRISON, JOLYNN M (et al.) 2015CV653
m
SERVICE COVER SHEET 2
=
Category' eal Es ate Sale Sale Nottce o _ Zone: - /(71‘;\ ;
Mammar: < Not Spe0|fed> xpires: warrante g
Notes: 'ESALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00 AM g
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS S
: x
Q
N
' 2
Name: E_BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY R Served: Persnnally r Posted Other a
Pr"mary ‘:1108 FREAS AVE A oo a7 Aduft In /{ /{ {{ ....................... §
Address: ‘BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge: ¢ aaf &
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Address: : ate ' c{ L*l(ﬂ L ime
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%
A
m
>
7
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<
m
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- " ! 3
Time: { j R m‘{ : (g)
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherniff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSB
Svsc.; Case Number

GARRISCN, JOLYNN M (et al.) 2D15CVEB53

SERVICE COVER SHEET

eal Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Zone:

Category: I o -
Manner: <NotSpecified> . Expiress - Warmant
Notes:  'SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2018 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSES Case Number

GARRISON, JOLYNN M (et al.) 2015CV653

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: fRé'a'I“E's'ta't'é'éhal'é Sale Not_lcé” _ _ o - Zone:
Manmer- §§'<'No't S'péc'iiﬁéd':-" . RIS Expires: _ oo Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 11/09/2016 AT 9:00AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS
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LELAL g <V10 Lounty & Municipahty | DATE BILL NG.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2016 3798
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT { MILLS { LESS DISCOUNT {TAX AMOUNT DUE | INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 36,535 10.491 375.62 383.29 421.62
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1 35.81 36.54 40.19
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE _ 1.25 44.76 45.67 47.95
LIGHT 1.75 62.66 63.94 67.14
Hougggggﬁggﬁggi\r ; FQR:“:"JDA‘:}S" -4PM BORO RE 1.1 397.43 405.54 425.82
CLOSED HOLIDAYS - r el BN
The discount & penalty 916.28 934 .88 1,002.72
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT ril 30 June 30 Jure 30
for your convenience If paid Htpaid on or before | If paid after
CNTY — TWP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% 3 to courthouse on:
GARRISON THOMAS M & JOLYNN M SR Penalty 1% 5% W g f January 1, 2017
1185 FERRIS AVE PARCEL: 04C-02 -169-00,000 (}}
BERWICK PA 18603 1185 FERRIS AVE
_ 3306 Acres  Land 5,760 @C o Erd
Buildings 30,775
if you desire a receipt, send a self-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment 36,535 FILE COPY
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT _
2BD‘EB 'SEII.OOLSREALI ED?TtAiTtE I?%(SNOTICE Bill Date: 7/1/2016 Bill #: 1419
erwick Area School District+
Berwick Borough RETURN THIS TOP PART IF PAYING IN FULL
Make Gheck Payable To: Parcel #: 04C02 16900000 Prop. Type _
The Berwick Area School District Property Location and Description: Assessment:
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector 1185 FERRIS AVE L= 5,760
1615 Lincoln Avenue 33 B= a0.775
Berwick, PA 18603 T= 36l535
Telephone: 570-752-7442 Email: imcon@pa.metrocast.net Tax Description Milis/Rate An':ount
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44.2300 1,615.94
Taxes are due and payment is requested from:
- HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION (4,228.00) (187.00)
Z  cos FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
2 GARRISON THOMAS M & JOLYNN M SR If Paid By 8/31/2016 2% Discounted Amaunt 1,400.36
74; 1185 FERRIS AVE f Paid By 10/31/2016 FACE Amount 375,04
* BERWICK, PA 18603-2802 i Paid After 10/31/2016___10% Penaly Amount 1,571.83
5
Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2016 7 ~
For a receipt, return the entire hill wit ent
and z self-addressed stamped envelope.
ﬁfﬁ? Hn'rurs:d d Thursday from 9:30am - 4:0
onaay, desday, an I.III'S ay from Jalam - 47 3 0/ .
“Homestead/Farmstead Applied™™ ‘ Closed Wednasday and Friday /é&

Closed Holidays

-

Connie C. Gingher




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV653

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweaith of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, NOVEMBER 09, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THOSE TWO CERTAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND FORMERLY SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF WEST
BERWICK, NOW THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, CCUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

PARCEL NO. 1: :
BEGINNING ON FERRIS AVENUE AT THE CORNER OF LOT NO. 489, THENCE IN A WESTERLY DIRECTION ALONG FERRIS
AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 45' TO WARREN ST.; THENCE IN A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG WARREN ST. A DISTANCE
QF 160' TO A 15' ALLEY; THENCE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECT!ON ALONG SAID ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 45' TO A CORNER OF
LOT NO. 489 THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LOT NO. 489 A DISTANCE OF 160' TO FERRIS AVENUE, THE
PLACE OF BEGINNING. BEING LOT NC. 490.

PARCEL NO. 2:

BEGINNING ON THE NORTH SIDE OF FERRIS AVE. AT CORNER OF LOT NO. 480; THENGE IN AN EASTERLY DIRECTION
ALONG FERRIS AVE. A DISTANCE OF 45' TO A CORNER OF LOT NO. 448; THENCE IN ANORTHERLY DIRECTION A
DISTANCE OF 45 TO CORNER OF LOT NO. 490; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 160" TO FERRIS
AVE, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, BEING LOT NO. 489 OR BERWICK LAND AND IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITICN TO
BERWICK, FORMERLY WEST BERWICK, BEING PART OF WHAT WAS FORMERLY KNOWN AS FERRIS FARM, SEE PLOT
PLAN RECORDED IN BLOCMSBURG IN MISCELLANEOUS BOCK NO. 8 PAGE 366.

PARCEL #04C-02-16%

BEING KNOWN AS: 1185 FERRIS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603

PROPERTY ID NO..04C-02-169

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED [N THOMAS M. GARRISON AND SR, AND JOLYNN M. GARRISON HIS WIFE BY DEED
FROM JANE H. KELLOGG AND JAMES KELLOGG, HER HUSBAND JEFFREY G. HUNCHAR DATED 08/08/2001 RECORDED
08/20/2001 AT INSTRUMENT NUMBER #200108226

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1185 FERRIS AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-02-168

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JOLYNN M GARRISON, THOMAS M GARRISCON, SR,
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA in suit of HSBC.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder wiil be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sherifi in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceads check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ N ) COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyivania

SRR S



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com .
HSBC Bank USA, N.A, as Trustee for the
Registered Holders of the Renaissance
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed

Certificates, Series 2004-4
Plaintiff

VY.

Jolynn M Garrison

Thomas M Garrison, Sr.

United States of America-U.S. Attorney for
the Middle District of PA

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103
AdVe - B - da,

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property:

1185 Ferris Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

Amount due $125.957.64
Interest From 9/2/2016 $ *
to Dateof Sale ________

Ongoing Per Diem of $0.00

to actual date of sale including if sale is

held at a later date

Costs to be added) $
Lrothono

! C z'er;‘f

Ao

Date

N -
Proth & Clark of Sev. Cout ts .
_ r st Monday 1o (20

Nﬁ:‘;" {._:-G'}r'ﬂ. N, Lt ¥R K

*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date. If the default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured hefore Sheriff’s sale, in accordance
with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.

MJU#: 14090612 CASE#: 14090612-1



COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
NO. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103

HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the Registered Holders of the Renaissance Home
Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-4
VS,
Jolynn M Garrison
Thomas M Garrison, Sr.
United States of America-U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

WRIT OF EXECUTION
REAL DEBT $125,957.64
Interest From 9/2/2016 $ *

to Date of Sale
Ongoing Per Diem of $0.00
to actual date of sale including if sale is held at a later date

COSTS PAID:
PROTHY $
SHERIFF $
STATUTORY $

COSTS DUE PROTHY. $

‘E: 130, CTL.J"‘)A
ﬁ.*,ﬁu-_t..;_uqadx.,
£ AD_06 wd

= ‘ ] _ L 10 Q0o
raunstein uire Cr '.
PA ID 90675 ' o o s

n\, o, ol wd
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. s & \ A
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

(856) 669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com

*This figure includes amounts not due yet. It anticipates that the default is not cured before the sale
date. If the default of the loan secured by the mortgage is cured before Sheriff’s sale, in accordance
with law, interest that is not yet due is NOT collected.



OO0 ~LUe ~idle] 5SS Terris Ave
B 1301 1

REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #2610 £ 149
DATE RECEIVED G-2-3ully
DOCKET AND INDEX 2015 OV 4653
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION S
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X UL
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT R Sl
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X |
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 157 o |
“*[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Nov, 9" Jw time 9700
POSTING DATE
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2NP WEEK

3% WEEK




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIVR
WOODUREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08603.3628

$36-669-5460

pleadingsioudren.com

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

HEBC Bank USA, NLA, as Trustee for the
o A, NSy Colwmbia County

Registered Holders of the Renaissance Home
Cepity 1. Assei-Backed Certificates, Scries
repaty Lonn Ass Certificates, SCIIES  \ORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff
| v NO. 2615-CV-653 / 2015-E11-103
JOLYNN M GARKISON, THOMAS M
GARRISON, SR., UNFTED STATES OF
AMERICA-U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA,
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.CP76

THE UNDERSKINED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), JOLYNN M GARRISON, THOMAS M
GARRISON, SE., who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not in active miliary service as
defined in the Servicemembers” Civil Relief Act, The Military Status Repori{s) is/are attached hereto as

Exhibit "A",

The Affiant Jacks sufficient information o be able to detcrmine whether any other Defendants in
this action are it active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-U.S. ATTORNEY FOR
THE MINDLE DISTRICT OF PA, {0 enable a search. .

This statement is made subject to the penalties of ] 8PaCE,
falsification fo authorities. o) PaC

Dated: September 1, 2016 et

PA 10 30675

MJIU# 14080612 CASEH: L1HBB612-1



Cepartment of Defense Manpower Data Center

Resuity gz of @ Sep-01-200146 0838125 AM

SCHA 3D
Statuxn Hepott
Parsuant o Sorvicemembers Civil Rolief Agd
Last Name: GARRISON, SR,
First Name: THOMAS EXHIBIT A
Middie Name: M
Active Duty Status As Of: Bep-(31-2016
h(‘};fu-tm Doy O Setnes Dofy Searos Dgls . -

Sacfiu Ly Sy Dk

Sarvis Comsnient

Tl b

Acters Dy Tl Dute ) : ...
: N

T,

Tt sevapawier seRocts the mwirdkdunle’ sofve dury status Lawas o ihe Aotivge Driy

Let Antnas Duity Withen 387 Diaye of Srfres Dty Sistus Dete

Hozvee Dty Ered Do

Staitg

Saanvtian Citvmerat

MR

N VA |

Mo

[

3

Tris s ones reflunts whors the nobdoust el actie ddy mtatu Wittt B8T dats preteding th Scfve Dty Tues Date

The Membar o Hawer tim e Nodtoo o s Falues Cal b v Sertiue Tioty o Aetiys Tiudy gt Dl

Ordey Motifosbon Sect Bnig Sipden intihoation Erd Srat s Senme Covponeat .
NE ) e Ny B B

This riapsesies pefleos whethar the woethviciuat or Histoay bris fure ghontua Aty reifeolion to reon foe e dely

Upon aearching the data banks of the Depantment of Defense Manpower Data Canter, based on the Irrformation that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the acfive duty status date as ko all branches of the Unlformad Services {Army, Navy, Marine Coms, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includas informsation on a Servicemember or hisfhsr unit receiving sotification of future orders to meport for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Departmant of Defonse - Manpower Data Certer
4804 Mark Center Drive, Suite D3E25

Arlington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Dals Centar (DMDC) is an omganizaton of the Departimant of Defense Do) that mainteing the Defense Envoliment and Elgitility
Regorting Bystern {(DEERS) dalabese which is the official enurce of data on eligibfity for militmry medical care and other giigiblity systems.

The Do) strongly supports the erforcement of the Baricemembers Civil Relief Act (50 USC App. ¥ 501 et sag, 89 amanded} [SCRA) (formerly known as the
Soldiers’ and Sallors’ Civil Relief Act of 1840). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "doas nat possess any information indicating that the individual
is curently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referanced above, or any family member,
friend, or reprasantative asserts in any manner that fre individust was on active duty for the active duty stafus date, or is otharwise entitled to the protections
aof the BCRA, vou gra strongly encouraged to oblain further verification of the persor's status by cortacting that person's Barvics via this URL:
nritpsikb.defense.goviPublicQuertesfubiicQuestionsfFagsAnswers jsprSubject=Locating Service Members or Getfing & Mailling Addressz. ¥ you have
avidence the person was on active duty for the active duty staius date and you fail to obtain this additonai Sendce venfication, punitive provisiens of the
SCRA may ba invokad agalnst you. Ses 50 UST App, ¥ 524(g}.

This response raflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Dty status on the Active Duly Status Date {2} Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days praceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whather the individual or his/her unit received eatly nolificalion to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duly Status®

Active duty status as reportad in this certiticate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1}, Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecyutive days in length wars avaliable. In the case of a mamber of the Nafional Guard, this includes service under a cail to active service
authorized by the Presiderit or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502{f) for purposes of responding to a naticnat amergency dedlared by the
President and supported by Federal furds, All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorzed mobilization positien in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Ressrves {TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve {ARs) and Coast Guand Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty siatus also applies to a Uniformed Service mamber who Is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service of the Natioral Ocsanic and Atmospheric Admintstration (NOAA Commissioned Corpsj.

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Covarage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of parsors on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Adfive Duty under this certificate, SCRA protections are for Titke 10 and Tltle 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services pericds,
Fitle 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 LISC § 101{d}1).

Many times orders arg smended ko extend the pedod of ackive duty, which would extend SCRA proteciions. Persons seeking to rely on this website
cerfification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to exiend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, soma protestions of the SCRA may extend to perssns who have received orders to report for active duty or to ba inducted, but whe have not
actually bequn aclive duly or actually repurted for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important becauss a number of protections of the SCRA
extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this cerlificate are urged w sesk qualified legal counsel to ansure that all rights guaranteed {o Service mambers under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This ceriificate was provided based on a iast narns, SSN/date of birth, and active duly staius date provided by e raquester. Providing
amonecus information Wit cause an erroneaus certificate 1o he provided.,

Certificate 1D; 4C7639B4Y3C1C80



Department of Defense Manpower Data Cenler

First Name: JOLYNN
Middie Name: M

Status Roporl
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Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpowsr Data Center, based on the infermation that you provided, the abave Is the status of
the individugt on the active duty status deie as o all branches of tha Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.

Mary M. Snavely-Dixan, Directar

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center

4800 Mark Canter Driva, Suite D4E25
Arlington, VA 22350



Trie Defense Manpower Data Centar ([MADC) I3 an organization of the Dapartment of Defense (Dold) that mantains the Defense Ervoliment and Eligibility
Reporting Systern (DEERS) datasbase which is the officlel source of data on aligfbllity for mililary medical care and other ofigibility systems.

The Dol storgly supparts the enforcamernt of the Sarvicemembers Civil Retief Act {80 UST App. v 521 ol seq, as amended) [5CRA; (formerly known as the
Sekdiers’ and Sallors’ Civil Refie? Act of 1940). DMDC kas issued hundreds of thousands of “does not pogsess any infurmation indicating that the indiidual
is murenily o0 active duby” resporsss, and has uxparienced only 2 small armor rste. in the evant the individual referenced sbuve, or any family member,
#riand, or representative asserts in any marnar that the Individual was on sative duty for the active duly stetss dats. or is othenwiss enlitted to the protactions
of the BCRA, you are strangly ericouraged to obtain further verfication of the parson's status by contacting that person’s Sarvice via this URL:

hips:/fh. deferse.goviPublicOueries/publicQuestionsiFagsAnswers fsp? Subjent=Locating Service Members or Getfing & Mailing Addresss. I you have
evidance the person was on active duty for the active disty status date and vou fail o obfain this additionat Service veiification, punitive provisiens of the
SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. v 529{c).

“This response reflects the following information: {1) Tha individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Slatus Date {2) Whethar the individual feft Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3) Whether the individuat or his/her unit received early notification to report for active
duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duly Status™

Active duly status ag reported in this certficate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101(d) {1). Prior to 2010 only sume of the active duly periods less
than 30 consscutive days in length were avaiable. in the case of 2 member of the Nationat Guard, this includes service undar a call fo active servive
authorized by the Presidant or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 50211} for purposes of responding to a nationsl emergency dectared by the
President and suppofted by Feterat funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an authorized mobilization position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARS), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service mernber who Is an active duty commissioned officer of the LLG.
Public Health Semice or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NCGAA, Cormimissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases

Coverage under the SCRA iz broader in soma cases and inchides sorme categories of persons on active duty for purpeses of the SCRA who would not be
repotied as on Adlive Duty under this certificate, SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Titie 14 active duty records for alf the Uniforraed Services periods,
Tithe 32 pedods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 USG § 101{a)(1).

Many times orders are amended o axtend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rety on this websits
certification should check to make sure the arders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermose, some protactions of the SCHRA may extend to persans who heve received orders to raport for astive duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or aciually reported for induction, The Last Date on Astive Duty enyry is imponrtant because a number of protections uf the SCRA
extand beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificaie are urped o seek guaiified legal counse! to ensure that all rights guarantesd to Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: Thia certificate was provided based on 5 Jast name, SShidate of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requaster. Providing
emonaous information will cause an erroracus cerificate to be provided.

Certificate [D: DCUOGIS4X3C1T70



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com _
HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registered Holders of the Renaissance - CIVIL DIVISION
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed i Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-4
Plaintiff | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.
Jolynn M Garrison | NO. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103

Thomas M Garrison, Sr.
United States of America-U.S. Attorney for
the Middle District of PA

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
AND RULE 76

HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the Registered Holders of the Renaissance Home Equity Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-4, Plaintiff in the above action, by its undersigned attorney, upon
information and belief, Udren Law Offices, P.C., sets forth, as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution

was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at:
1185 Ferris Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Jolynn M Garrison
1185 Ferris Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Thomas M Garrison, Sr.
1185 Ferris Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Jolynn M Garrison
1185 Ferris Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

Thomas M Garrison, Sr.
1185 Ferris Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

United States of America-U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA
228 Walnit Street, Suite 220
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Midland Funding LLC

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the Registered Holders of the Renaissance Home Equity Loan
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-4

1661 Worthington Road

Suite 100

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

Sr Mortgage Holders - None

Jr Mortgage Holders - None

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Sr lien Holders - None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may
be affected by the sale:

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
P.0. Box 380 -
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Columbia County Domestic Relations Section
P.O. Box 380 -
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230 yd
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Tenant/Occupants .
1185 Ferris Avenue /
Berwick, PA 18603

Internal Revenue Service

Technical Support Group, William Green Federal Building //
600 Arch Street, Room 3259

Philadelphia, PA 19106

Attorney General of U.S.

US Department of Justice, Room 5111

Main Justice Building, 10th & Constitution Ave., NW
Washington, DC 20530

United States of America, Middle District

US Department of Justice, US Attorney
Federal Building, 228 Walnut Street -
PO Box 11754 o
Harrisburg, PA 17108 95\'



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - N one

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. 1understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4004
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: 9{// / / (0

Sherrij 3. Braunstein, Esquire
MJU#: 14090612 CASE#: 14090612-1 PA 1D 90675



Pennsylvania Office [’f DREN L4 W () 1‘7’7(7215; R Ct Florida Office

100 W. srd Ave. . Z101 W, Commercial Blvd
Conshohacker. PA 19428 Newilersey Otfice derdalc, 1
~onshohocken, 94 - e . ~ e Fort Lauderdale, T 33309

(IH) 215-568-9500 Wooaiﬁlle%v%gl C?gﬁ%emu (PI1) 954-378-1757
il £ 51, 1 - N (FX) 954-378-1758
Lrocmsed £ N R SLIlfe 200

Cherry Hill, N] 08003

(FH) 856-663-5400
(FX) 83G-G69-5399
www.udren.con

Prothonotary of Columbia Couniy
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the Registered Holders of the Renaissance Home
Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-4
vs.
Jolynn M Garrison
Thomas M Garrison, Sr.
United States of America-U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103

Dear Sir or Madam:

Kindly Issue the Writ of Iixcculion and iransmit the appropriate documents to the Sheriff, together with
the sale deposit check for the Sheriff of Columbia County.

All necessary documents to establish the above arc enclosed, together with a check to cover your fee
therefor.

After time stamping, kindly return to me the enclosed copy of the Praecipe to Issue Writ of Execution in
the enclosed stamped self addressed envelope.

Please advise promptly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.
Sincerely yours,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist

MUY

Enclosures



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the
Registered Holders of the Renaissance
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-4
Plaintift
V.

Jolynn M Garrison
Thomas M Garrison, Sr.

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

- COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-CV-653
CA0We — ED- MY,

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

[ hereby state that as the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter:

X1 Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

[ 1 Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91
as this i1s an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S,

unsworn falsification to authorities.

-cﬁ904 relating to

ASEN 1AW OFEICESb.C
o =7
Attorney for Plah}gy

N""‘-—..‘_-_______,_.-‘-""
Sherri J. Braunstein, Esquire
PA 1D 90675



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com |
HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Registered Holders of the Renaissance . CIVIL DIVISION
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed '
Certificates, Series 2004-4

- Columbia County

Plaintift ' MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.
Jolynn M Garrison Vo Ty
Thamas M Garriean, Sr. NO. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103
United States of America-U.S. Attorney for - _
the Middle District of PA Aole ™ BED- 143,

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
UNDER RULE 76

The Defendant(s) last known address is as follows:

JOLYNN M GARRISON
1185 FERRIS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

THOMAS M GARRISON, SR,
1185 FERRIS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-U.S, ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA

228 WALNIT STREET, SUITE 220
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § elating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

AT

-----

Sherfi_l. Braunstein, Esquire
PA 1D 90675



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the
property which may be affected by the sale:

Federal Tax Lien Holders - None

Condo/Homeowners Association - None

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my information and
belief. T understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

DATED: 9/} / / (p (/UDREN LAW O

\BY:
Attorney for I Plairdff

S, P.C.

Sherri J, Braunstein, Esquirc
MJU#: 14090612 CASE#: 14090612-1 PA ID 90675 )



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Registercd Holders of the Renaissance CIVIL DIVISION
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed - Columbia County
Certificates, Series 2004-4 ;
Plaintiff - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
V.

- NO. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103
JOLYNN M GARRISON; THOMAS M

GARRISON, SR,; UNITED STATES OF

AMERICA-U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PA;

Defendant(s)

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN/WAIVER OF INSURANCE

The undersigned states that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under the writ issued in the above-captioned matter may leave same without a
watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person of such
levy or attachment, without liability on the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property betore sheriff's sale thereof; and
the Sheriff is hereby released from all liability to protect the property described in the above
execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.

-.I irl . 5



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadingsudren.com

HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the
Registered Holders of the Renaissance
Home Equity Loan Asset-Backed
Certificates, Series 2004-4

Plaintiff

V.

JOLYNN M GARRISON

THOMAS M GARRISON, SR.
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-U.S.
ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

- Columbia County
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN BOROUGH OF WEST BERWICK,
NOW THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

REING KNOWN AS 1185 Ferris Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603

PARCEL NUMBER: 04C-02-169

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

- e s
G:f é‘;ﬁ%

JUDREN LAWOFRICES, P.C.
S
Attdtney-for PTaintiff

Sherri J. Braunstein, Estui.
pA 1D 90675




ALL THOSE TWO CERIAIN LOTS, PIECES OR PARCELS OF LAND FORMERLY SITUATE
IN THE BOROUGH OF WEST BERWICK, NOW THE BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY
OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

PARCEL NO. I

BEGINNING ON FERRIS AVENUE AT THE CORNER OF LOT NO. 489; THENCE IN A WESTERLY
DIRECTION ALONG FERRIS AVENUE A DISTANCE OF 45' TO WARREN ST.; THENCE IN
A NORTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG WARREN ST, A DISTANCE OF 160° TO A 15' ALLEY:
THENCE IN AN EAS Y DIRECTION ALONG SAID ALLEY A DISTANCE OF 45° TO A
CORNER OF LOT NO. 489; THENCE IN A SOUTHERLY DIRECTION ALONG LOT NO, 489
A DISTANCE OF 160' TO FERRIS AVENUE, THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. BEING LOTNO.
450.

PARCELNO. 2:

BEGINNING ON THE NORTH $IDE OF FERRIS AVE. AT CORNER OF LOT NO, 490; THENCE IN
AN EASTERLY DIRECTION ALONG FERRIS AVE. A DISTANCE OF 45' TG A CORNER OF
LOT NO. 448; THENCE [N A NORTHERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 45 TO CORNER
QF LOT NQ. 490; IN A SDUTHERLY DIRECTION A DISTANCE OF 160' TD
FERRIS AVE, THE PLA{"E OF BEGINNING, BEING LOT NO. 489 OF BERWICK LAND AND
IMPROVEMENT COMPANY'S ADDITION TO BERWICK, FORMERLY WEST BERWICK,
BEING PART OF WHAT WAS FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE FERRIS FARM, SEE PLOT
PLAN RECORDED IN OMSBURG IN MISCELLANEQUS BOOK NO. 8, PAGE 366.

PARCEL # 04C-02-169 |

BEING KNOWN AS: 1185 Ferris Avenue, Berwick, PA 18603
PROPERTY ID NO.: (4C-02-169

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Thomas M. Garrison and SR, and Jolynn M.
Garrison his wife BY DEED FROM Jane H. Kellogg and James Kellogg, her husband
Jeffrey G. Hunchar DATED 08/08/2001 RECORDED 08/20/2001 IN DEED BOOK

Instrument #200108226.



Pennsylvania Office
100°W. 3rd Ave.
Suite 200
Conshohocken, PA 13428
(PH) 215-568~-2500

Aark 4 Cidrer, Eug
Lrocersvad- FA, N, AL

UDREN AW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office
Woodcrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Rd.
Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003
(PH)Y 856-669-53400
(FX) 856-669-55399
www.udren.com

Sherift of Columbia County

Courthouse
P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Florida Office
2101 W, Commercial Blvd
Suite 5100
Fort Lauderdale, FI. 33309
(PL) 954-378-175R7
(FX) 954-378-1758

Re:  HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the Registered Holders of the Renaissance Home
Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-4

VS,

Jolynn M Garrison
Thomas M Garrison, Sr.
United States of America-U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with the

enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service,

Thank you,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosurc Specialist



pennsyivania Oftice  LDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. Florida Office

100'W, 3rd Ave. . 2101 W. Commercial Bivd
" Juite 200 g Newf]ersey Office ; Sduitg 5100
Conshohocken ~rest Cor nter orl Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 215-568-9500 WOO(;‘& f S\NOO “?ggttci{ge (PH) 954-378-1757
Mark § Udren, g C . (FX) 954-378-1758

Lemsedd PA. NE I Suite 200
Cherg Hill, NJ 08003
(Pt

) 856-669-5400
(FX) 356-669-5399
wwnw.udren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: HSBC Bank USA, N.A. as Trustee for the Registered Holders of the Renaissance Home
Equity Loan Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2004-4
VS,
Jolynn M Garrison
Thomas M Garrison, Sr.
United States of America-U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2015-CV-653 / 2015-ED-103

Please be informed that our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the defendant(s) with the
enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service.

Thank you,

Quinton Davenport
Foreclosure Specialist



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Caolurmbea Counly Shenfl
35 West Main Suest
PO Box 380
Bloormsburg PA 17315
71801 140006000088197

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATICN
PHILADELFPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

M1

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/6/2016



Print Your Documents Page | of 1

Calumbia Caunty

Columbia Caunty Sheriff

35 West Main Street

== HInni
Bloomshburg PA 17815

71901140006000088180

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
800 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA FA 19107-4214

9L

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/6/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # BB26 Carrier { service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/6/2016 120000 AM
Ship to
ATTORMEY GENERAL OF US DEFT OF JUSTICE ROCM
111

MAIN JUSTICE BUIDLING 10TH & Tracking #: 719011 40006000088227
CONSTITUION AVE

Dioc Ref #. 201BED42

Fostage 51300

WASHINGTON OC o 20530

http://webserverl/sendsuite”s20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

/92
9/6/2016



Print Your Documents ' Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 8825 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail@ 9/6/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to
UMITED STATES OF AMERICA S ATTORMEY FOR MICCLE
DISTRICT OF PA
228 WALNUT STREET Tracking #: 719011 40005000088210
Do Ref #: 2MBED142
Fostage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17108

42
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/6/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 8824 Carrier f service: USFS Server First-Class Mail® 9/6/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROURP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 32549 Tracking #: 718011 400060000858203
Doc Ref #: 2016ED142
Fostage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA PA 19108

Jd2

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx’pd=1 9/6/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 8823 Carrier / service:  USPS Server Firet-Class Mailfr S/6/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE USSMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71301 140006000068197
Doc Ref &: 2016ED142
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA  15107-4214

i
htp:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 9/6/2016



Print Your Documents

Decument Receipt

Trans # 5821 Carrier { service:  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
QFFICEOFFALR DEPARTMENT QF PUBLIC
WELFARE
POBCX BD18 Tracking & 719011 40006000088173
Doc Ref #: 2016ED142
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG FA 17105

http:/fwebserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

95,2016 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

I42

9/6/2016



Print Your Documents

Cecument Receipt

Trans # 5B20 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 9/6/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship tor
DEFPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH COF PA
DEPARTMEMNT 281230 Tracking #: 719011 40008000088166
Dac Ref #: 2018ED142
FPostage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webhserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

142

9/6/2016



/ ;
_ 35761 )
UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC - J _ S
PA OPERATING ACCOUNT : “_Hw Beneficial: NUMBER

111 WOODCREST ROAD . T = - .
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003 . B 35761
) : . : 3-7568/2360 =
One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100* . : . . T ’ . bl DATE bgOC.Z._. s
. September 01, 2016 | ey 35000 £
PAY :
TO THE Columbia County Sheriff i I ) VOID AFTER 90 DAYS . :
ORDER Courthouse - o : o : 3 : :

OF P.O. Box 380 . _ s S _ \ﬁ\\%n\r\k\ \\
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 " L - - I

Gartison, 1185 Ferris Avenue, Berwick, PA ,_mmom DE:B; Dm<m:voz O}mm_moz

__.Dmmﬂm__.___. mwmoﬂmmma_ R500077 w80



